ALUPE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

(A Constituent College of Moi University)

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY PRINCIPAL ACADEMICS RESEARCH AND STUDENT AFFAIRS (ARSA)

INTERNAL MEMO

TO: PRINCIPAL

DATE: 21/10/2021

FROM: DEPUTY PRINIPAL (ARSA)

REF: AUC/ARSA/P/2021

SUBJECT: FEE STRUCTURES FOR MASTER OF PUBLIC HEALTH (MPH) DEGREE

I am writing to request your approval to circulate the attached fees structures fees structure to the students and also to upload it on AUC's website.

The fee structure is already approved by AUCMB and CAcB.

PROF. PETER BARASA

DEPUTY PRINCIPAL (ARSA)

Cc. Deputy Principal AFD

A Dispose



ALUPE UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

(A constituent College of Moi University)

SCHOOL OF HEALTH SCIENCES

MASTER OF PUBLIC HEALTH (MPH) DEGREE -EVENING PROGRAMME

FEE STRUCTURE YEAR 1-YEAR 2

	1ST YEAR		2 ND YEAR	
	SEM 1	SEM 2	SEM 1	SEM 2
DESCRIPTION	Kshs.	Kshs.	Kshs.	Kshs.
Tuition Fees	146,000	146,000	121,500	121,500
Registration Fee	500			
AUCS Org. Fee	1000	-		
AUCS Annual Sub. Fee	0		500	
Students Identity Card	500			
Caution Money	2,000.00			
ICT Fees	4,000.00		4,000.00	
Examination Fee	1,500.00		1,500.00	
Activity Fee	1,500.00		1,500.00	
Games/Sports	1,000.00		1,000.00	
Amenity Fee	1,500.00		1,500.00	
Educational Trips	4,600		4,600	
TOTAL	150,600	146,000	136,100	121,500
GRAND TOTAL	296,600		257,600	

- (A) The University does not accept Cash, Personal Cheques and Money order payments. Payments can be made by Bankers Cheque or direct Cash deposits to University accounts indicated.
- **(B)** All Fees except accommodation fees will be paid into any of the following Alupe University College Bank Account: Kenya Commercial Bank, BUSIA BRANCH A/c No. 1201874084
- (C) Apart from the fees indicated above, students are advised to have with them at least 18,000/= per year for catering services and 9,000/= per year for books.
- **(D)** Students are expected to present evidence of payments to the School Accountant who will issue a receipt. Students are advised to file all their payment receipts safely and present them whenever there is a query.
- (E) Students are expected to register with NHIF and subscribe annually
- (F) International Students pay 20% higher on Tuition fees
- I) Indemnity on field attachments will be borne by students as and when required.
- G) Evening classes Monday Friday: 5.00 pm to 8.00 pm at Alupe University Main Campus

NB: This fees structure is subject to revision at the sole discretion of the University.